

28.04.2023: xəbər

Professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli at the international conference

On April 26, 2023, an international conference dedicated to the 100th anniversary of national leader Heydar Aliyev was held at the Azerbaijan National Academy of Sciences (ANAS) under the organization of the Institute of Mathematics and Mechanics of the Ministry of Science and Education on "Modern problems of mathematics and mechanics".

Academician Isa Habibbayli, President of ANAS, Misir Mardanov, Director General of the Institute of Mathematics and Mechanics, Professor Hamlet Isakhanli, founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, as well as several foreign guests spoke at the opening meeting of the conference. The contributions of Heydar Aliyev to the science and education of Azerbaijan and the reforms implemented for the development of science were discussed in the speeches.

Actual problems of mathematics were discussed at the International Conference, and the expansion of scientific ties between mathematicians from different countries of the world participating in the event was supported.

Professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı beynəlxalq konfransda

2023-cü il aprelin 26-da Azərbaycan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasında (AMEA) Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin Riyaziyyat və Mexanika İnstitutunun təşkilatçılığı ilə Ümummilli lider Heydər Əliyevin 100 illik yubileyinə həsr olunmuş "Riyaziyyat və mexanikanın müasir problemləri" mövzusunda beynəlxalq konfrans keçirilib.

Konfransın açılış iclasında AMEA-nın prezidenti akademik İsa Həbibbəyli, Riyaziyyat və Mexanika İnstitutunun baş direktoru Misir Mərdanov, Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor Hamlet İsxanlı, həmçinin bir neçə xarici qonaq çıxış ediblər. Çıxışlarda Heydər Əliyevin Azərbaycan elminə və təhsilinə verdiyi töhfələrdən, elmin inkişafı üçün həyata keçirdiyi islahatlardan bəhs olunub.

Beynəlxalq konfransda riyaziyyatın aktual problemləri müzakirə edilib, tədbirdə iştirak edən dünyanın müxtəlif ölkələrinin riyaziyyatçı alimləri arasında elmi əlaqələrin genişlənməsi dəstəklənib.



